900555663 06/26/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT R/F 6438/0780				
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900551769				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compuware Corporation		
Street Address:	One Campus Martius		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

The Little Helling 1 day 24					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	73432736	ABEND-AID			
Serial Number:	75832130	ABEND-AID FAULT MANAGER			
Serial Number:	87633989	APPLICATION AUDIT			
Serial Number:	85417547	AUTOSTROBE			
Serial Number:	87805001	COMPUWARE			
Serial Number:	77456721	COMPUWARE			
Serial Number:	75269287	COMPUWARE			
Serial Number:	74028190	COMPUWARE			
Serial Number:	87337972	COPE			
Serial Number:	74395658	DBA-XPERT			
Serial Number:	85121595	DEVENTERPRISE			
Serial Number:	73446715	FILE-AID			
Serial Number:	75669665	FILE-AID/DATA SOLUTIONS			
Serial Number:	85436469	HIPERSTATION			
Serial Number:	75054646	ISPW			
Serial Number:	85417535	ISTROBE			
Serial Number:	85417522	STROBE			
		TDADEMADI			

REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0906

900555663

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	72453764	STROBE			
Serial Number:	74066086	THRUPUT MANAGER			
Serial Number:	86439715	TOPAZ			
Serial Number:	73496656	XPEDITER			
Serial Number:	75832126	XPEDITER/CODE COVERAGE			
Serial Number:	76548504	XPEDITER/XCHANGE			
Serial Number:	87599937	ZADVISER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jessica.bajada-silva@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP,C/O J. Bajada-Silva

Address Line 1: 885 Third Ave

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0727
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Compuware - Trademark Release (R_F 6438_0780) [Executed](116268451.1)#page1.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release (R_F 6438_0780) [Executed](116268451.1)#page2.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release (R_F 6438_0780) [Executed](116268451.1)#page3.tif source=Compuware - Trademark Release (R_F 6438_0780) [Executed](116268451.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of June 1, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, acting through one or more of its branches or any Affiliate thereof, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of COMPUWARE CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2018 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2018 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2018, at Reel/Frame No. 6438/0780;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, except for any Excluded Property (the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages and injunctive relief; and (iv) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Trademark Collateral or arising from any of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested the Collateral Agent to, and the Collateral Agent now desires to, terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation, warranty, promise, undertaking, statement or assurance of any kind or nature, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in the Trademark

Collateral, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\115803514.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Granter	Frademark	Country	App Date	App No.	Reg Date	Reg No.	Status
COMPUWARE	ABEND-AID	USA	24-JUN-1983	73432738	22-OCT-1985	1366370	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	ABEND-AID FAULT MANAGER	USA	37-OCT-1999	75832130	26-ETN-2666	2360960	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	APPLICATION AUDIT	USA	04-OCT-2017	07433600			PENDING
CORPORATION	THE LEGITION HOLE	0.00	04-0001-2027	0.0222202			T. T. S.
COMPUWARE	AUTOSTROBE	USA	OC VER DAIL	05417537	13 35 5 5 5 5 5 7	8833008	REGISTERED
CORPORATION	ACTOSTROBE	pra 1982.	DN-DEE-COIL	px./#3./3#:	13-192020-2032	+117354	NEO10 LERCEL
COMPLWARE	COMPUWARE	USA	21-FEB-2018	878A5A83		<u> </u>	PENDING
	CAMPOWARE	52.25E	71-PES-2018	B (800001	-		FERDING
CORPORATION	ON ONE STEEL COME A PRINT IN	USA	0 () 777 7000	DD 46 MOON	40 700 0000	X EDCOOC	THE OLYMPIA TO
COMPUWARE	COMPUWARE Design	5100	24-APR-2005	1/430/71	17-FEB-2009	2010782	REGISTERED
CORPORATION	1 Juware						
COMPUWARE	COMPUWARE	USA	04-APR-1997	75269287	19-MAY-1998	2158693	REGISTERED
CORPORATION		20.002			13 11111 1330	154655	EAD-OHO I. EAGLEV
COMPLWARE	COMPUWARE	USA	09.FFR_1990	74838386	38JOCT_1998	3670576	REGISTERED
CORPORATION		20.02.4	33-1 22-1330	. 40201.00	28-062-2558	2020000	
COMPUWARE	COFE	USA	16 FEB 2017	97337077	10 SEP 7017	539510A	REGISTERED
CORPORATION	5-5A E	20002	10-1 220-201	W. 22 : 27 : 2	12-021-2019	020010-	242-040-1-244-27
COMPUWARE	DBA-XPERT	USA	20 35535 1502	74705250	12 0770 1003	1057530	REGISTERED
CORPORATION	DBA-ATERI	5.35	20-20-2	74383036	13-SEF-1754	7073746	REGISTERED
	DEVENTERPRISE	USA	02 OEB 3010	061316A6	OC TOTE BOOK	2005282	REGISTERED
COMPUWARE	DEVENTERFRISE	ಲಚಿತ	07-251-7010	201710A 3	03-201-2011	324777	REGISTERED
CORPORATION	THE TO A STA	770.4	NA PROPERTY NAMES	30 1/03/0	10 TERT 1005	20.00000	TO TO A CONTRACTOR OF THE
COMPUWARE	FILE-AID	USA	03-OC 1-1983	P3440713	18-57/8-1807	1342129	REGISTERED
CORPORATION		775.4				2225542	D D O T D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
COMPUWARE	FILE-AID/DATA SOLUTIONS	USA	29-MAK-1999	1,0008000	28-MAK-2000	2553049	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	HIPERSTATION	USA	30-SEP-2011	80430489	13-MAR-2012	4112010	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	ISPW	USA	23-3AN-1996	75854848	16-SEP-199/	2096663	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	ISTROBE	USA	08-SEP-2011	85417535	13-MAR-2012	4111983	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	STROBE	USA	08-SEP-2011	85417523	13-MAR-2012	4111982	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	STROBE	USA	06-APR-1973	72453764	27-AUG-1974	0992021	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	THRUPUT MANAGER	USA	05-JUN-1990	74966086	08-OCT-1991	1659514	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	TOPAZ	USA	30-OCT-2014	86439715	20-SEP-2016	5046141	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	XPEDITER	USA	27-AUG-1984	73496656	18-JUN-1985	1342271	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	XPEDITER/CODE COVERAGE	USA	27-OCT-1999	75832126	12-DEC-2000	2412313	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	XPEDITER/XCHANGE	USA	02-OCT-2003	76548564	07-SEP-2004	2881187	REGISTERED
CORPORATION							
COMPUWARE	ZADVISER	USA		<u> </u>	07-SEP-2017	\$7599937	PENDING
CORPORATION							
	4		ļ	L	ļ	ļ	

US-DOCS\115803514.5

RECORDED: 06/02/2020